Clty Of Saratoga Sprlngs ANTHONY J. SCIROCCO
OFFICE OF PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSIONER
CITY HALL TiMoTHY J. COGAN

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
S Lake Avenue

Saratoga Springs, New York 12866

Telephone S518-587-3550
Fax 518-587-2417
www.saratoga-springs.org

MEMORANDUM
Date: 8/14/14 _
To: John Franck, Commissioner of Accounts //
From: Anthony Scirocco, Commissioner of Public Works M/\

Regarding: 8/19/13 City Council Meeting Agenda

BOG MEADOW WATER SUPPLY AND INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECT
CONTRACT NO.1 - GENERAL CONSTRUCTION
Bid #2014-01

The Department of Public Works requests that the Bid for Contract No.1 — General
Construction for the Bog Meadow Infrastructure and Water Supply Project be awarded to
the low bidder, Trinity Construction Inc., at the August 19, 2014 City Council Meeting. This
bid includes the Base Bid plus Alternates A2, A3, A4, A5 and the Allowance for a total of
$445,263.00.

The work includes all labor, materials, machinery, tools, scaffolding, equipment and other
means of construction necessary and incidental to the rehabilitation of the existing Bog
Meadow Pump Station, replacement of two vertical turbine pumps, and development of a
new groundwater well field including installation of new submersible pumps, related piping,

control systems and connection to an existing City Transmission System.



City of Saratoga Springs KN P ERANCK
OFFICE OF COMMISSIONER OF ACCOUNTS
474 Broadway - City Hall SHARON J. KELLNER-BYRNES

Saratoga Springs, New York 12866 DEPUTY COMMISSIONER

Telephone 518-587-3550
Fax 518-587-6512

Award/Extension of Bid Sign-Off
Form

Award of Bid

Prior to an award of bid being placed on Commissioner Franck’s agenda for a City Council meeting, this
form must be completed and the following must occur:
o A memo from your department’s commissioner/mayor requesting the award of bid be placed on
Commissioner Franck’s agenda; and
o/ A copy of the bid tabulation sheet with all vendors names, addresses, and contact person; and
the Assistant Purchasing Agent must review that the purchasing policy was followed in the
selection of the vendor and indicate such by signing below; and
o the Director of Risk and Safety must be provided a copy of the vendor’s certificate of insurance (if
applicable) for review and indicate by signing below that the vendor meets all insurance
requirements for the City of Saratoga Springs; and
o approved certification of funds by the Finance Department (if applicable) must be obtained and a
copy must be attached to request an award of bid; and
o budget line item must be identified and indicated below.

Extension of Bid

Prior to an extension of bid being placed on Commissioner Franck’s agenda for a City Council meeting,
this form must be completed and the following must occur:
o A memo from your department’s commissioner/mayor requesting the extension of bid be placed
on Commissioner Franck’s agenda; and
o A copy of the page from the previous year’s bid showing the bid can be extended; and
o the Assistant Purchasing Agent must review that the purchasing policy was followed in the
selection of the vendor and indicate such by signing below; and
o the Director of Risk and Safety must be provided a copy of the vendor’s certificate of insurance (if
applicable) for review and indicate by signing below that the vendor continues to meet all
insurance requirements for the City of Saratoga Springs; and
o approved certification of funds by the Finance Department (if applicable) must be obtained and a
copy must be attached to request an extension of bid; and
o budget line item must be identified and indicated below.



Department That Owns Award/Extension of Bid: BPQ& @’Q %\C WO\{ k,%
Project or Item Being Awarded: %)C( WN&M Y\WDY Q‘s\YYL(‘;\/W\Q Q M WW
Itess-Beinp-Extended:- % [ - C\QM@V 8/{

Vendor Who Won the Bid: \‘(\\ \(\\4’1 /{\ C(;/\,ﬁ\’%ﬁﬂ
Budget Line Item: H%(Oﬁ) W 6% {/L/Lﬁ/

Budget Line Item:

Assistant Purchasing Agent: Purchasing policy has \// has not been followed in the
selection of the winner of the bid or bid extension.

Ay __%\ta\ LL

Assistant Purchasin‘g)tgent Date

Director of Risk and Safety: Vendor being awarded the bid or the bid being extended has / / has

not met all insurance requirements of the City of Saratoga Springs and has provided a copy of
their certificate of insurance for revﬁye Director of Risk and Safety. XF
it
Director gf Risk and Safety Dhte | |

**An award/extension of bid will not be placed on the Commissioner’s agenda if any of the above
is missing. The request to place the item on the agenda will be returned to the appropriate
department.

Award/Extension of Bid Page 2 of 2 Rev. 6/27/13



vev'cees

000°902$

£ TA L5

8€0°G6$

pig |ejoL

00¥°1L09°L$

006°128%

£92°69.$

jejol

Wo3 33s[aueqau@Ael

uregon Aep

9.£6-2.2-81S

08121 AN ‘Ao1) ‘enuay yig Zy.z

000°04$ 968z 8.9'v$ 00S‘€l$ 0SE°Z6L$ ouj ulegol r

EOu.u_.Zuw_mwcz_u ueng
aunjo Y uyop
6619-G88-8L5

020ZL AN ‘eds uolsjeg ‘Joans joadsold og

000°01$ 000°'s$ 00S‘Z$ 00S'8$  000°08L% aun|J ¥ pjoieH

W3 31 538[88UIS| IS @ auis| 1153
Buisiys usa|yiey
LSYi-€9¥-81S

y¥iZl AN ‘Jeejassuay Joaig UINos 00§

000°'0L$ 0002$ oOv$ 0SZ'S$ v09'cel$ 2130913 Buising

[RRIVIETIF ] nqsunop
Aingsuno apA;D
009.-885-81S

01221 AN 'Aueqyy 19288 13 912

000°0L$ 9ey$ 009%  000°L$ 200°LLS SO2IAI9G |BdLi9|q INMD

2duemolivy E#IV  CHUV  L#IV pid aseg Zi JoenU0) [edLo9|3

Eou.uf,__.u S ENENRIN]
Ja)iN usydeis
1095-199-815

LLIZL AN ‘PileyAei ‘L6z x0d 'O'd
000°0L$ 000°GL$ 00S°0L$ 00Z°'6% 00V'ZL$ 00¥'Z88% 006°199% [el1auag o)1 usydelg

WO SAWE|[Sq@UENq
Aweljog ueug
280t-v1e-8ls

ZO0EZL AN ‘ENO3S ‘peoy weplaiswy 899

000°0L$  000°'S$ 009°LL$ 009°0L$ 00L°LL$ 000°LPES 000°Z8YS$ uofonssuo) Awejjag

Wio2 JuuoJ3ULY, et
ddey pieyory
¥022-192-81G

8G1Z1L AN YUBiIeS ‘6 X0d "O'd

000°0L$  00Z°2$ 000°S$ 0008 009°L$ 000'vZES £IV'ZIVS uononisuo) Ajuiy

VUEMOllY G#IV  V#IV  CHIV  Z#IV  L#IV  pid aseg L# }oeluo) [eidusn

10-¥10Z 109loud Aiddng Jajepp pue aunjongsesu] mopespy 6og



Request for Certification of Sufficlent Funds

Submittal Date: 8/11/14

The Department of Public Works requests certification that
sufficlent funds are or will be available to cover the claim to meet the following obligation
when it becomas due and payable.

Obligation to be Incurred, detalling vendor name, project description, Councll approval,
etc. (attach supporting documentation):

Vendor: Trinity Construction Inc. \/

Project: Bog Meadow Water Source
Construction-Base Agreement /

Appropriation ~ Current Budget Expense Org/Object/Proj(s): H3638332(5200\6 1227
Amount Requested for Approval: $ 445.263.00
Current Amount Avallable: | $ 1,090,475.00 \/
Transfer/Amendment Pending: $
Transfer/Amendment Date:
. . ¢

Coar 4 ;4—_.. / 7 /¥

Department Head Signdture Mate”

Certification of Sufficient Funds

The Cammissioner of Finance hereby certifies that funds are or will be available to cover

the claim to mee ibed obligation when it becomes due and payable.
J M 8 paya
JodifiI? AT

Commissioner of Finance Approval Date




Client#: 14499 TRINICON
DATE (MMWDDIYYYY)

ACORD., CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 8/07/2014

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CGERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certlficate holder Is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION 1S WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the poliey, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the
certificate holder in lleu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER co‘NrACT
Adirondack Trust Insurance __(Al_(.? No N, Extl: 518 584-5300 l(AIC No): 5185847306
31 Church Street - 4th Floor Aoo;g%ss
Po Box 336 . 4 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
Saratoga Springs, NY 12866 insureR A ; Phoenix insurance Company 25623
INSURED . . wsurer B : 1ravelers Indemnity Company of 25674
Tnmty'Constructuon, Inc. surer o : Travelers Indemnity Co. of Amer 25666
;?:"dg: Street wsurer p ; Hartford Fire Insurance Company 19682
ox . Travelers Indemnity Compan 25658
Selkirk, NY 12158 MSURERE: y ompany
INSURER F :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERICD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR TYPE OF INSURANCE I PaaR POLICY NUMBER (RS S e LIMITS
A | GENERAL LIABILITY DTCO5671N578PHX14 06/30/2014|06/30/2015 EACH OCCURRENCE $1,000,000
X! COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY PRMARE IQRENTED o) |5300,000
| cLamsmaoe OCCUR MED EXP (Any one person) | 510,000
X/ PD PERSONAL & ADV INJURY 151,000,000
L GENERAL AGGREGATE $3,000,000
| GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | 53,000,000
leover[XI58% [(lwo | ¢ | s
E | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY DT3N8103D782158IND  106/30/201406/30/2015 ficeny o= M| £4 000,000
X| anv auto BODILY INJURY (Per porson) | $
: ALL OWNED = SCHEDULED BODILY INJURY (Per accident} | $
| X[ HReDAUTOS | X_| NORSaWNED [FROPERTY DAVAGE s
Xprive Oth Car $
B | X|umereELLALIAB | X | ocour CUP5671N578TIL14 06/30/2014|06/30/2015 EACH OCCURRENCE $5,000,000
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $5,000,000
DED | Xl ReTENTION 10000
C R SrENSATION, - DTHUB1179R41614 04/01/2014104/01/2015 X (¥ E | (38
ANY EROPRIETORIPARTNERIEXECUTIVE NIA E.L. EACH AGCIDENT $1,000,000
{Mandatory In NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE] $1,000,000
If yes, describe unde;
DESGRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E£.L. DISEASE - pouicy LimiT | 51,000,000
D |Installation 01UUMVGSET04 06/30/2014]06/30/2015 $1,000,000
D |Lease/Rent Equip 01UUMVGSE704 06/30/2014|06/30/2015 $500,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES {Attach ACORD 101, Additlonal Remarks Schedule, If more space [s raqulved)
Project: Bog Meadow Infrastructure and Water Supply Project. City of Saratoga Springs; its elected and/or

appointed officlals, agents and employees, are added as Additional Insureds on a Primary and Non
Contributory basis when required in a written contract or agreement.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION
: . SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
City of Saratoga Springs THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
474 Broadway ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
Saratoga Springs, NY 12866 .

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

| 5“%—9. )ﬁ.m

© 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. Al rights reserved.

ACORD 25 (2010/05) 1 of1 The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD
#5146689/M144736 SMG




